

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0186	Version:	1	Name:	Athletic Field LED light impr Musco Sports Lighting	ovement contract with
Туре:	Presentation			Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	3/5/2018			In control:	City Council Regular	
On agenda:	3/22/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Presentation, possible action, and discussion regarding the approval of Contract 18300354, with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for athletic field LED lighting upgrades at Brian Bachmann Park soccer fields and Stephan C. Beachy Central Park softball fields for \$1,080,892.					
Sponsors:	David Schmitz	2				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver. Action By	1		٨c	ion	Result

Presentation, possible action, and discussion regarding the approval of Contract 18300354, with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for athletic field LED lighting upgrades at Brian Bachmann Park soccer fields and Stephan C. Beachy Central Park softball fields for \$1,080,892.

## **Relationship to Strategic Goals:** (Select all that apply)

- 1. Financially Sustainable City
- 2. Core Services and Infrastructure
- 3. Diverse Growing Economy

**Recommendation(s):** Staff recommends the approval of Contract#18300354.

**Summary:** The intent of this contract is to address and upgrade the aging lighting systems at the Brian Bachmann Park soccer fields and Stephan C. Beachy Central Park softball fields. The current lighting systems are costly to maintain in their current state. This contract will allow for the upgrade to LED lighting systems. The new LED products have been designed to provide better lighting quality, while reducing maintenance and electrical costs.

The quotes for this contract utilize the BuyBoard Purchasing Cooperative Contract 512-16 from the BuyBoard Master Project 145396. Procurement Statutes allow for the use of purchasing cooperatives in lieu of a formal bidding process, as the services have already been bid by the cooperative.

**Budget & Financial Summary:** \$1,080,892 City commitment from Parkland Dedication funds and the System Wide Park Improvements project.

- Brian Bachmann, CIP Parkland Dedication Funds \$297,729
- Central Park, CIP System Wide Improvements \$783,163

## Reviewed and Approved by Legal: Yes

Attachments: Contract 18300354 is available for review in the City Secretary's Office.